
ORDINANCE NO. 773
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE 
CITY OF CANBY, COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS, OREGON, AND DECLARING 
AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has heretofore advertised and 
received bids for a new general purpose Tractor with Front Loader; and

WHEREAS, the notice of call for bids was duly and regularly 
published in the Canby Herald on May 8, 1985, and May 15, 1985; and

WHEREAS, bids were received as advertised and were opened by
the City Administrator on May 22, 
were received:

BIDDER
Fisher Mill Supply Inc. 
Redline Equipment Co.
A. C. Haag Co.
Yeager Ford Tractor Inc. 
Lenon Implement Co.
B. J. Ford Tractor Co.
Ernest Hardware
Cascade Farm Machinery Co.

1985, and the following bids

BID
$10,972
$11,589
$11,933
$12,815
$13,607
$13,925
$14,195 & $14,205 
$14,600

WHEREAS, the Canby City Council, as the City’s Contract 
Review Board, met in regular session on June 5, 1985, and 
considered the bids and reports and recommendations of the City Administrator; and

WHEREAS, the City Council determined that the lowest and 
best bid was that of Fisher Mill Supply Inc.; now therefore,

THE CITY OF CANBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:
Section 1. The Mayor and the City Recorder are hereby

authorized and directed to purchase in the name of the City of 
Canby and on its behalf, a Model 1194 Case Tractor with Model 54L 
Quick Tach Front-end Loader from Fisher Mill Supply, Inc. of 
Oregon City, Oregon, for the above quoted sum of $10,972.

Section 2. An emergency is hereby declared to exist in
that said Tractor is immediately needed for various projects for 
the benefit of the citizens of the City of Canby and this 
ordinance shall therefore take effect immediately upon its enactment after final reading.
Ordinance No. 773. Page 1



SUBMITTBD to the Canby City Council and read the first time 
at a regular meeting thereof on Wednesday, June 5, 1985; ordered 
posted as provided by the Canby City Charter and scheduled for 
second reading and action of the City Council at a regular 
meeting thereof to be held on June 19, 1985, after the hour of 
7:30 o’clock P.M., at the Council meeting chambers at the Canby 
City Hall in Canby, Oregon.

ENACTED by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting 
thereof on the 19th day of June, 1985, by the following vote: 
YEAS (0  NAYS H

William F. Pulver, Mayor

ATTEST:

UXLjperlMarilyn K. erkett, City Recorder

Ordinance No. 773. Page 2


